Parts & Service 21/09/2015 902-002-11 Rev 6 Page 1
SPECIAL NOTE
Your new Wedgelock Coupler  is fitted with the I-LOCK® Safety System.
Please follow the operator instructions carefully.
        COUPLER
Operation Manual
C2
Series

Depending on customer preference and full function requirement of the carrier
machine the rotary actuation of the I-Lock Tilt Coupler can be operated in a number of
different ways.
In most circumstances the activation of auxiliary hydraulic circuits can be achieved by
either a foot pedal or a joystick (Fig 2.6.1 & Fig 2.6.2) configured to achieve the multi
function that the customer needs to fulfil his operation in an efficient manner.
For full instructions on how to activate the rotary action of the I-Lock Tilt™ Coupler
please refer to the install manual and consult with the qualified hydraulic installer or
dealer of the carrier machine.
2.5 TILT COUPLER PRECUATIONS
The I-Lock Tilt Coupler has been designed to withstand the normal rigors of general earthmoving and construction
operations for which the carrier machine has been designed.
Abuse of the product can cause serious damage to the working mechanism and will void warranty in all circumstances.
Maximum bucket widths recommended for use on the I-Lock Tilt Coupler must not be exceeded. See table below.
Model Weight Class (t) Helac Rotary Actuator Maximum Bucket Width (mm)
CMT-037 2.9 to 3.7 PT06 1200
CMT-045 3.8 to 4.5 PT07 1400
CMT-055 4.6 to 5.5 PT07 1400
CMT-070 5.6 to 7.0 PT100 1500
CMT-099 7.1 to 9.9 PT100 1500
CMT-130 10.0 to 13.0 PT180 1800
CMT-170 14.0 to 17.0 PT180 1800
CMT-210 18.0 to 21.0 PT10 2000
SECTION 2: Operation
Parts & Service 21/09/2015 902-002-11 Rev 6 Page 11
SECTION 3: Maintenance
3.0 COUPLER IDENTIFICATION